e T RELEASED
. - KANSAS CORPORATION Commw Form ACO-1
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION Di September 1999

WELL COMPLET‘&WENTI &L Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

: snoszoo0 (JRIGINA
Operator: License # 32977 AP} No. 15 - 139-20,082-0000 bt J b
Name: _Dorado Gas Resource: hxef County:_Osage
Address: 14550 E. Easter Ave. Suite 1000 e NW NWsec 12 Twp. 17 s R.16 7] East[ ] West
City/State/Zip: _ggglewood Co. 80112 KGG ::g et from S I@(circle one) Line of Section
: feet from E l@ circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: . AFWZUUZ (
Operator Contact Person: John Wilson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (Z20_) .ﬁﬁﬂ:ﬂﬁin______cm icloons) NE  SE  ( NW)  sw
Contractor: Name: McGowan Drlg. Inc. e ’S‘E@ Lease Name: _Cray well #:4-12
License: 5786 "048‘ COkon @‘i V@ﬁd Name: Wildcat
: 5%
Wellsite Geologist: Steve Tedesco "o %W@@OFormaﬁon' Cherokee
Designate Type of Completion: /@P@ 2 5 ) Elevation: /&mund: 1104 Kelly Bushing:
—¥_ New Well Re-Entry . Workover eten Deptn: 1628 piug Back Total Depth: 1622
(ST
——Oil SWD SIOW —Temp. Abd. /4 7). Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 43 Feet
BETENRRGL TS T
Y _Gas ___ENHR SIGW, el - Muitiple Stage Gementing Collar Used? [JYes [INo
——Dry . Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) . If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate !l completion, cement circulated from, 1622
Operator: ‘ feet depth to_Surface - w225 sx cmt.
4.
Well Name:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan M Y &(/\
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
——— Deepening  ___Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content_800 ppm  Fluid volume.._800 bbls
e Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used evaporation
——— Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
e DUAE Completion Dacket No,
—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?2)  Docket No Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
2-18-02 2-20-02 3-20-02
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter. Sec. Twp. S R East  West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Dotket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be heid confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline fogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the stgi
herein are complete and

es, rules a gulations promulgated fo regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
rect to the Yest of my knowledge.

: ]
Signature: ./W KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: HEM‘%’%""' Date: 4 l 2 \r Ol — v Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me thid;flu:@y of Q/%/i/pz If Denied, Yes [ JDate:

e, WiTEliNEG LOg ReCRiVEU
— tleird) g%
Notary Public: W

Hicp 22D . gERPAFD

Date Commission Expires: g
/= A=~

Goologist Report Received
UIC Distribution




" CONFIDENTIAL e ORIGINAL

Operator Name: P0rado Gas Resources LLC. Lease Name:.Gray well #: 412

sec.12__ twp. . 17__s Rr._16 v East  West County: .Osage

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated, Detail all cores. Report all final co;BEELﬂE!AxS!E&Mng interval
tested, time toof open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydr es, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more ed Attach copy of all

Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. ONFIDENTIAL

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

[ other (spacify)

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Yes m No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Toy Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey COves [Ino CHEROKEE GRouP i g tf
Cores Taken 1 ves Kino BEVIER COAL L& '2‘,;{
Electric Log Run [X Yes [No VERDLGRIS SHA / 25:_’
(Submit Copy) MINERAL COAL 1279
List Al E. Logs Run: SCAMMSNCORNC ) 7 1300
ist All E. Logs Run: K('\C TEBO C‘O‘"- Py o /.V%T@ 1318
~ TEGo “B" coy
ML DIL E iriss ) 330
APR 2 8 2002 DRYWOOD o - s
NEUTRAL COAL pp, 1485
CONEIDENTIAL MISSISSIFPL <7
A4 LR = ™ 0 LT 1™
CASING RECORD New Used R "
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, productwn, etc\
: Size Hole Size Casin Weight Settin Type of Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied sé‘i"(maé.'o% Lbs. TFt Depth - Coment Used TP ditives
Surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 24 43 common 35
Production 6 3/4 4 1/2 10.50 1622 50/50 poz 225 3% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of t #Sacks Used T Percent Additi
" reriorate Top Bottom ype of Cemen acks ype and Percen itives
e Protect Casing
e Plug Back TD
e Plug OFf Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 1280-1286 fracture
4 1486-1488 fracture
4 1508-1512 fracture
4 1616-1521 fracture
Total Sand  29,100#
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented Sold [ ]usedon Lease Open Hole Pert, Dually Comp.  ["]Commingled




> & =1 - -—
ATOKS GEQCREMICAL PSS LTESES Pl iEe ~
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@ oo T o e ORIGINAL

KCC WICHITA TTOKET NUMBER 16138 - pROM

211 411451’ REET, CHANUTE, K§ 66720 ks . .
R 50-431-9210 OR BOO-467-8676 N LOCATION s CONFIDENTIAL

Wr”rﬂﬁaﬁ'gffﬁcv# aj ¥ W czgum’v —EORVATON K CG
282002

CHARGETO E} radop Gaﬁ &(L OVINER E*’R
walLING AODRESS /[ B2 Connask Lnddustfral Dioreraron . ~

u — ing Aoen 'A/} . nagys 1 contmacron A7 o pase CO_NHDENTlAL
AoCoUNT | QUANTITY or UNTS SESCRIPTION OF SERVIGES OR PRODUCT . A ‘; R __}
5 _5’?_0 | 4 e puwp GHRSE_ (2 e P Dinde u'/;vj / - 5“_{3 7 <
,_QDR E Ve 21 L6t M\z}’_#ﬂﬁg__ - 7*1*"/1! 425 A
113 7 sx L rtnt Lusin Gt T AN 1
!'HIH? ‘ } Nl AEG Fleat ghose— xR
HISL 1 qVs lamp 5%
. ; | B
HAEH ' “}‘:é. S bbb ,Jh{_f A
TAZE . /A gal | framer a5 | H3 2y
r_
|
) BLENDING & HANDLING Ls
TN g PO TP T — 72 _290%
SIAND DY TIME \ i
t’ . | MLEAGE i ] } )
B | WATER TRANSFORTE . _1\____ -
TTD 2 = hr | Vacuum TRUCKS 5227 3502 \

FRAC 5AND

- |
EEL 7 tofsD Pez goo 3g;3.rfg
Uy WMDY,

L Yl CEVENT [P/ L. _
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e St e

CUSTOMER or AGENT IPLEASE FRN‘D__..“_,___.....-_d____.__,__-———-—-—___.- J—

11823



Pu<  CONFIDENTIAL ORIGINAL

Dorado Gas, LLC

Finding Clean Energy fi riea’
Fune 6, 2002 RETEXSED

I FROM

_ ~ECEIVE T
Mr. Jim Hemmen PeeeiVED ~ .
Kansas Corporation Commission I LI T 200z QQNEMENTEAEM
130 S. Market, Room 2078, ,
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 RCC Witk s

KCC“ sﬁﬁ‘r EXPRESS MAIL
. f
Re:  Gray #4-12
APR 2 8 2000
Dear Jim:
CONFIDENTIAL

This letter is to address the cited deficiencies that were found on the ACO-1 that
was filed for the Grey #4-12 well. ' ‘

D The top for the Cherokee formation was found at 1154 feet from KB.
The top for the Mississippian formation was found at 1571 feet from KB.

2) The well was tested for 53 days and made 70-80 barrels of water per day, but has
since been shut-in in order to evaluate the data. The water was hauled off to a licensed
salt-water disposal well. Small puffs of gas were made near the end of the testing phase
of our project. ‘

3) We are not hooked up to a pipeline and we have not contracted a buyer at this
time. ‘

4) The coals that are perforated are in the Cherokee Group and are at depths of 1280-
1286, 1486-1488, 1508-1512, and1516-1521. These intervals were on the original ACO-
1 form submitted. The coals are unnamed since there is no consistent published coal
nomenclature or published mechanical logs identifying the stratigraphic position of each
coal. We are working on this but we are probably months away from completing it.

I hope this answers your questions and please call me if I need to provide some
additional follow-up. Thank you. ‘

Yours truly,
Steven edesco

SAT\kwt

14550 E. Easter Ave., Suite 1000 ¢ Englewood, CO 80112 ¢ Phone 303 617-7242  Fax 303 617-7442



= RELEASED
Dorado Gas, LLC PR

" Fmdzng Clean Energy for America’s Future

Jim Hemmen wL,ﬁéy b odu

Kansas Corporation Commission 5 - K

130 S. Market, Room 2078, - ALC WIS 4T CC
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 . APR 2 8 2002
June 4,2002 CONFIDENTIAL

Re:Gray #4-12
Dear Mr. ’Helmmen:

This letter is to address the deﬁmem:les that were found in the ACO-1 that was
filed for the Grey #4-12 well. :

1: Cherokee Top:1154
Bevier Coal Top:1244
V Shale Top:1255
Mineral Coal Top:1279
Scammon Coal Top:1300
Tebo Top:1318
Tebo B Top:1330
Bbj Coal:1402
Cbj Coal:1414
Drywood: 1465
Neutral: 1485
Aw:1507
Bw:1515
Cw:1530
Mississippian Top:1571

Please do not hesitate to call at the number listed below if you have any questions.
Thank you.

Yours truly,

"f’f?f 7 f/ ZDMM

f”fgmle Kowal

14550 E. Easter Ave., Suite 1000 ¢ Englewood, CO 80112 * Phone 303 617-7242  Fax 303 617-7442




